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LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP INSPECTION DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL LIST  
212 4TH Street  

Phone: 732-364-3760 Fax:732-905-8112  
  

 Construction Official 
Jeremy Kuipers Ext:5620  

jkuipers@lakewoodnj.gov 
   

 Switchboard Operator  
Chana Resnick Ext: 5600  

cresnick@lakewoodnj.gov 

   
  

Department Head 
Janelle Acchione x5631 
jwitham@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Zoning Officer 
Francine Siegel x5601 
fsiegel@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Zoning Secretary 
Alyssa Bormida x5633 
abormida@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Technical Assistant 
Kip Farrell x5612 
kfarrell@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

UCC Clerk Typist 
Hannah Heyl x5624 
hheyl@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Permit Clerk 
Casey Laboy x5618 
claboy@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Permit Payments/UCC Clerk 
Doreen Andrade x5605 
permits@lakewoodnj.gov 
dandrade@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Code Enforcement Secretary 
David Drukaroff x5607 
ddrukaroff@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Housing Secretary 
Lauren Brody x5603 
lbrody@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Sr. Code Enforcement Officer/ 
Housing Inspector 
Marilyn Rodriguez x5614 
mrodriguez@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Code Enforcement Inspectors 
Pete Vogel x5610 
pvogel@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Eugene Canfield x5622 
ecanfield@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Jake Burns x5621 
jburns@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Anthony Puzzo x5630 
apuzzo@lakewoondnj.gov 
 

Fire Inspector 
James McEwan x5616 
jmcewan@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Electric Subcode 
Steve Grenley x5602 
sgrenley@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Michael Feldman x5604 
mfeldman@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
James Kuipers x5609 
PART-TIME  
jimkuipers@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

 

Building Subcode 
Richard Nieliwocki x5636 
rnieliwocki@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Building Inspectors 
Terry Gaudlip x5608 
tgaudlip@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Ed Dugan x5625 
edugan@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Ralph Bove x5611 
rbove@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Ray Powell x5606 
rpowell@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
George Weller x5617 
gweller@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
 

Plumbing/Mech Subcode 
Dean Cofone x5619 
dcofone@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
David Ferguson x5626 
dferguson@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Donald Baldwin x5623 
dbaldwin@lakewoodnj.gov 
 
Charles Clunn x5634 
cclunn@lakewoodnj.gov 
 

Elevator Subcode 
Phillip Williams x5637 
pwilliams@lakewoodnj.gov 
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